ORDINANCE. The City Council of the City of Crookstan do orduin; orduin: SEC 1. That the city of Crookston, in the state of Minniesota, is, and hereafter shall be, subject to all of the provisions of Chapter 204 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1593, and shall be governed, controlled and regulated by and under the provisions of suid act. Passed at a regular meeting of the site saw Passed at a regular meeting of the city coun-cil, November 18th, 1804. State of Minnesota : JAS. E. MORRISEY, President of Council, Attest: President of Councu, W. A. LANGTOT, City Clerk. Approved November 14th, 1894. JOHN CROMB, Mayor. SS. County of Polk Vily- of Convollation I, William A. Lanctot do hereby certify

that I am the regularly elected, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Crookston, Minnesota.

I further certify that I have carefully compared the annexed printed copy of an ordinance of the City of Crookston, Minnesota with the original ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Crookston, Minnesota, and now recorded in my office; and that the said printed copy is a true and correct copy of said ordinance and of the whole thereof.

I further certify that the said ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Crookston on November 13th, 1394; that there were ten members of the said City Council present and voting at said meeting on the said ordinance; and that one member of the said City Council was absent from said meeting; that on the wall of ayes and nays on the passage of said ordinance all of the members of the City Council present, voted unanimously in favor of the passage of said ordinance; that the names of the members of said City Council voting in favor of said ordinance are as follows: I. U. Jennings, George O. Buhn, J. W. Wheeler, M. E. Kirsch, A. McGregor, H. A. Stone, William Watts, N. S. Gervais, Fred W. Hall, Jas. E. Morrisey; that there were no votes against the passage of said ordinance; that the said City Council is composed of eleven members, and that all were present and voted at said meeting, except one, Ald. W. H. Norrie.

I further certify that the annexed printer's affidavit is a true copy of the original affidavit fullitud of said ordinance

on file in my office, and of the whole thereof; and that the Crookston Times, the newspaper mentioned in said affidavit in which said ordinance was published, is the official paper of the City of Crookston, Minnesota; that the certificate is made by authority of the City Council of the City of Crookston, and for the purpose of subjecting said City to the provisions of Chapter 204 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year of 1893.

I further certify that I am the custodian of the corporate seal of the said City of Crookston, Minnesota.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said City, this 14th day of November A. D. 1894.

Milliam A.

City Clerk. Crookston, Minnesota.

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL PUBLICATION.

ORDINANCE.

The City Council of the City of Crooksten do

ordan; SEC. 1. That the city of Cröckston, in the state of Minnesota, is, and hereafter shall be, subject to all of the provisions of Chapter 201 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1893, and shall be governed, controlled and regulated by and under the provisions of Sald ast.

said aci. Passed at a regular mooting of the city coun-cil, November 13th, 1894. TASLEST. JAS. E. MORDISEV, Attest: Prosident of Council. W. A. LANCTOT, City Cierk. Approved November 14th, 1894. JOIN CHORD, Mayor.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,) SS.

County of Polk.

W & Till Sienzie

came personally before me, and being duly sworn doth depose and say that he now is and during all the time hereinafter mentioned has been faithefun. in the office of the Crookston TIMES, a dar by newspaper printed and published in Crookston in said Polk County on and grady of each week. That he knows of his own knowledge that the ordinance

.....a printed copy of

which is hereto attached, cut from the columns of said newspaper, was inserted, printed and published in said newspaper once in each week for mer successive weeks, and that all of said publications were made in the English language. That said notice was first inserted, printed and published in said newspaper on Wednesday the 14 day of Nov 1894 and was printed including. day of 180 ; that during all the -the----time aforesaid, said newspaper was a collection of general news, comments and miscellaneous items and regularly issued and published on every free of surface sectors of publication, said office being equipped with the necessary materials and skilled workmen for producing the same; and has consisted of not less than four pages, of more than five columns to the page, each column not less than seventeen and three-fourths inches in length and never made up wholly of patent, plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, and has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than 240 paid subscribers, and that said newspaper, composed and consisting as above set forth, was printed and published in the English language and generally circulated in Polk County for more than one year next preceding the date of the first publication of said notice. That the publisher of said newspaper, on May 24th, 1893, filed with the county auditor of said Polk county an affidavit setting forth the facts required by section 2 of chapter 33 of the laws of the state of Minnesota for the year 1893.

day of Unr. Subscribed and sworn to before me this A. D. 189 V

Notary Public, Polk Co., Minn.

meh Buckle